
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

60 m M55
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

William Collins USA Linz, AUT 06-03-18WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 7.34

Heat 1/7 Start: 23-03-27   09:26:29

1 4004 David GIBBON M55 7.614 Q    United States of America

2 2982 Piotr SKRZYŃSKI M55 7.638 Q SB   Poland

3 3507 José Ramón HERRERO M55 7.966 q    Spain

4 176 Marc POTTIEZ M55 8.497     Belgium

5 2018 VISCONTINI Maurizio ROCCO M55 8.863  SB   Italy

6 1527 Ioannis KOKKAS M55 9.775     #Greece

383 Zdeněk PECH M55 DNS2     Czech Republic

Heat 2/7 Start: 23-03-27   09:30:41

1 290 Christopher WARBURTON M55 7.658 Q SB   Canada

2 1737 David HAYDE M55 7.774 Q    Ireland

3 1562 Tsun Fat LAM M55 7.985 q    Hong Kong, China

4 75 Rob ITALIA M55 8.342     Australia

5 2248 ALI Shamry MOHD M55 8.397     Malaysia

6 1145 Frank TESCHNER M55 8.753     Germany

7 755 Emmanuel TARDI M55 12.786     France

Heat 3/7 Start: 23-03-27   09:34:21

1 4108 Danny RICHIE M55 7.766 Q    United States of America

2 609 Francois BONTEMPS M55 7.795 Q    France

3 3927 Clinton AURELIEN M55 7.938 q    United States of America

4 2062 Samuel BREVETT M55 8.147 q    Jamaica

5 2160 Guntis GRANTINS M55 8.273 q    Latvia

6 1903 PRETE Luca DEL M55 8.714     Italy

7 1118 Heiko SCHURZ M55 8.722     Germany

Heat 4/7 Start: 23-03-27   09:37:49

1 3943 Francois BODA M55 8.046 Q    United States of America

2 188 Francisco SAGARRA M55 8.077 Q    Bolivia

3 762 Bernard VIRONDEAU M55 8.333     France

4 1788 CONNOR John O M55 8.904     Ireland

5 1003 Ulrich LOECHER M55 9.082     Germany

6 2265 Juan ORDONEZ M55 18.525     Mexico

882 Roland GRÖGER M55 DNS8     Germany

Heat 5/7 Start: 23-03-27   09:43:10

1 686 Jocelyn LAUNEY M55 7.754 Q    France

2 3959 Tony TC CLEMONS M55 7.926 Q    United States of America

3 2508 Jacek DITIRCH M55 8.348     Poland

4 337 Josef ČESÁK M55 8.605     Czech Republic

5 2421 Ihar ASAYONAK M55 8.877     Poland

6 796 Dirk BOHLMANN M55 8.962     Germany

7 3763 Per-Jonas TROLLSÅS M55 10.133     Sweden
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Heat 6/7 Start: 23-03-27   09:47:02

1 2326 Pierre LOMMEN M55 7.855 Q    Netherlands

2 268 Chris LEMASSIF M55 7.902 Q    Canada

3 1559 Tung Sing Jeffrey LAI M55 8.173 q    Hong Kong, China

4 3836 Izzet Cem YAZICIOGLU M55 8.316 q    Turkey

5 187 Ivar ARANA M55 9.088     Bolivia

6 837 Hermann EISELE M55 9.224     Germany

7 3126 Tomasz WYSZKOWSKI M55 9.297     Poland

Heat 7/7 Start: 23-03-27   09:50:53

1 3157 Bogusław ŻELECHOWSKI M55 7.673 Q SB   Poland

2 56 Christopher BRACK M55 7.972 Q    Australia

3 3090 Marek WIDEŁ M55 8.016 q    Poland

4 718 Richard PAQUIER M55 8.067 q    France

5 883 Andreas GRONEBERG M55 8.135 q SB   Germany

6 3784 Thomas MARDER M55 8.554  SB   Switzerland

7 1924 Marco FERRONI M55 9.178     Italy
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 David GIBBON M55 United States of America 7.611 Q    

2 Heat 1 Piotr SKRZYŃSKI M55 Poland 7.632 Q SB   

3 Heat 2 Christopher WARBURTON M55 Canada 7.651 Q SB   

4 Heat 7 Bogusław ŻELECHOWSKI M55 Poland 7.671 Q SB   

5 Heat 5 Jocelyn LAUNEY M55 France 7.751 Q    

6 Heat 3 Danny RICHIE M55 United States of America 7.761 Q    

7 Heat 2 David HAYDE M55 Ireland 7.772 Q    

8 Heat 3 Francois BONTEMPS M55 France 7.792 Q    

9 Heat 6 Pierre LOMMEN M55 Netherlands 7.851 Q    

10 Heat 6 Chris LEMASSIF M55 Canada 7.902 Q    

11 Heat 5 Tony TC CLEMONS M55 United States of America 7.922 Q    

12 Heat 3 Clinton AURELIEN M55 United States of America 7.933 q    

13 Heat 1 José Ramón HERRERO M55 Spain 7.963 q    

14 Heat 7 Christopher BRACK M55 Australia 7.972 Q    

15 Heat 2 Tsun Fat LAM M55 Hong Kong, China 7.983 q    

16 Heat 7 Marek WIDEŁ M55 Poland 8.013 q    

17 Heat 4 Francois BODA M55 United States of America 8.041 Q    

18 Heat 7 Richard PAQUIER M55 France 8.064 q    

19 Heat 4 Francisco SAGARRA M55 Bolivia 8.072 Q    

20 Heat 7 Andreas GRONEBERG M55 Germany 8.135 q SB   

21 Heat 3 Samuel BREVETT M55 Jamaica 8.144 q    

22 Heat 6 Tung Sing Jeffrey LAI M55 Hong Kong, China 8.173 q    

23 Heat 3 Guntis GRANTINS M55 Latvia 8.275 q    

24 Heat 6 Izzet Cem YAZICIOGLU M55 Turkey 8.314 q    

25 Heat 4 Bernard VIRONDEAU M55 France 8.333     

26 Heat 2 Rob ITALIA M55 Australia 8.34(338)4     

27 Heat 5 Jacek DITIRCH M55 Poland 8.34(340)3     

28 Heat 2 ALI Shamry MOHD M55 Malaysia 8.395     

29 Heat 1 Marc POTTIEZ M55 Belgium 8.494     

30 Heat 7 Thomas MARDER M55 Switzerland 8.556  SB   

31 Heat 5 Josef ČESÁK M55 Czech Republic 8.604     

32 Heat 3 PRETE Luca DEL M55 Italy 8.716     

33 Heat 3 Heiko SCHURZ M55 Germany 8.727     

34 Heat 2 Frank TESCHNER M55 Germany 8.756     

35 Heat 1 VISCONTINI Maurizio ROCCO M55 Italy 8.865  SB   

36 Heat 5 Ihar ASAYONAK M55 Poland 8.875     

37 Heat 4 CONNOR John O M55 Ireland 8.904     

38 Heat 5 Dirk BOHLMANN M55 Germany 8.966     

39 Heat 6 Ivar ARANA M55 Bolivia 9.08(071)5     

40 Heat 4 Ulrich LOECHER M55 Germany 9.08(073)5     

41 Heat 7 Marco FERRONI M55 Italy 9.177     

42 Heat 6 Hermann EISELE M55 Germany 9.226     

43 Heat 6 Tomasz WYSZKOWSKI M55 Poland 9.297     

44 Heat 1 Ioannis KOKKAS M55 Greece 9.776     #

45 Heat 5 Per-Jonas TROLLSÅS M55 Sweden 10.137     

46 Heat 2 Emmanuel TARDI M55 France 12.787     

47 Heat 4 Juan ORDONEZ M55 Mexico 18.526     

Heat 1 Zdeněk PECH M55 Czech Republic DNSDNS     

Heat 4 Roland GRÖGER M55 Germany DNSDNS     
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  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best # -Yellow cardQ -Qualify by place

CATEGORY: M55
1 Heat 1 David GIBBON United States of America 7.611 Q    

2 Heat 1 Piotr SKRZYŃSKI Poland 7.632 Q SB   

3 Heat 2 Christopher WARBURTON Canada 7.651 Q SB   

4 Heat 7 Bogusław ŻELECHOWSKI Poland 7.671 Q SB   

5 Heat 5 Jocelyn LAUNEY France 7.751 Q    

6 Heat 3 Danny RICHIE United States of America 7.761 Q    

7 Heat 2 David HAYDE Ireland 7.772 Q    

8 Heat 3 Francois BONTEMPS France 7.792 Q    

9 Heat 6 Pierre LOMMEN Netherlands 7.851 Q    

10 Heat 6 Chris LEMASSIF Canada 7.902 Q    

11 Heat 5 Tony TC CLEMONS United States of America 7.922 Q    

12 Heat 3 Clinton AURELIEN United States of America 7.933 q    

13 Heat 1 José Ramón HERRERO Spain 7.963 q    

14 Heat 7 Christopher BRACK Australia 7.972 Q    

15 Heat 2 Tsun Fat LAM Hong Kong, China 7.983 q    

16 Heat 7 Marek WIDEŁ Poland 8.013 q    

17 Heat 4 Francois BODA United States of America 8.041 Q    

18 Heat 7 Richard PAQUIER France 8.064 q    

19 Heat 4 Francisco SAGARRA Bolivia 8.072 Q    

20 Heat 7 Andreas GRONEBERG Germany 8.135 q SB   

21 Heat 3 Samuel BREVETT Jamaica 8.144 q    

22 Heat 6 Tung Sing Jeffrey LAI Hong Kong, China 8.173 q    

23 Heat 3 Guntis GRANTINS Latvia 8.275 q    

24 Heat 6 Izzet Cem YAZICIOGLU Turkey 8.314 q    

25 Heat 4 Bernard VIRONDEAU France 8.333     

26 Heat 2 Rob ITALIA Australia 8.34(338)4     

27 Heat 5 Jacek DITIRCH Poland 8.34(340)3     

28 Heat 2 ALI Shamry MOHD Malaysia 8.395     

29 Heat 1 Marc POTTIEZ Belgium 8.494     

30 Heat 7 Thomas MARDER Switzerland 8.556  SB   

31 Heat 5 Josef ČESÁK Czech Republic 8.604     

32 Heat 3 PRETE Luca DEL Italy 8.716     

33 Heat 3 Heiko SCHURZ Germany 8.727     

34 Heat 2 Frank TESCHNER Germany 8.756     

35 Heat 1 VISCONTINI Maurizio ROCCO Italy 8.865  SB   

36 Heat 5 Ihar ASAYONAK Poland 8.875     

37 Heat 4 CONNOR John O Ireland 8.904     

38 Heat 5 Dirk BOHLMANN Germany 8.966     

39 Heat 6 Ivar ARANA Bolivia 9.08(071)5     

40 Heat 4 Ulrich LOECHER Germany 9.08(073)5     

41 Heat 7 Marco FERRONI Italy 9.177     

42 Heat 6 Hermann EISELE Germany 9.226     

43 Heat 6 Tomasz WYSZKOWSKI Poland 9.297     

44 Heat 1 Ioannis KOKKAS Greece 9.776     #

45 Heat 5 Per-Jonas TROLLSÅS Sweden 10.137     

46 Heat 2 Emmanuel TARDI France 12.787     

47 Heat 4 Juan ORDONEZ Mexico 18.526     

Heat 4 Roland GRÖGER Germany DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Zdeněk PECH Czech Republic DNSDNS     
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 10  fastest (q) qualified
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